The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

April 01, 2024

Company Name - Viaan Industries Limited Company Code - 537524

## Sub. Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to the above, please take note that the 3rd Monitoring Committee Meeting of Viaan Industries Limited was held today i.e. April 1, 2024. In the said Meeting it was inter alia, discussed and recommended to hold Board Meetings of Viaan Industries Limited to -

- 1. Appoint new Directors of Viaan Industries Limited in view of Resolution Plan approved by Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai on 6th Feb. 2024
- 2. Accept resignation of Existing Directors of Viaan Industries Limited.
- 3. Cancellation of Existing promoters Shares and part of Public Shareholdings in line with Resolution Plan and SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as on 6th Feb. 2024.
- 4. Issue and Allot Equity shares to the new promoters in line with the Resolution Plan approved by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai.

Thanks & Regards,

For Viaan Industries Limited FOI VIAAN IN STRIES LIMITE

Prakash D. Naringrekar

Insolvency Professional &

Chairman- Monitoring Committee

FOR VIAAN INDUSTRIES LIMITES

Authorised Signatory

Saisha Bungalow No. 10/87, Mhada, SVP Nagar, Janki Devi School Road, Versova, Andheri West, Mumbai – 400053 Contact: 022-26316866 | E-mail: info@v-ind.com Website: www.v-ind.com | CIN No: L52100MH1982PLC291306